
Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquidation - Mehul / CP Aside

Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>
Thu 03/01/2019 10:14

To:  Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>
Cc:  George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-cv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com
<ivo101329@gmail.com>; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; matthewcheung50@hotmail.com
<matthewcheung50@hotmail.com>; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Anthony Cheung <anthonycheung10@hotmail.com>; david.bailey@healys.com
<David.Bailey@healys.com>; fieldhouse@ntlworld.com <fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; Nicola-Robin <nicolarobinbusfield@hotmail.com>; jamesv@earnestadv.com <jamesv@earnestadv.com>;
Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>; indexarb@hotmail.com <indexarb@hotmail.com>

Good Morning Mr Patel,

Your queries will be addressed in due course, unfortunately due to annual leave and illness’s over the Christmas period we have been unable to progress
things as quickly as we would have liked.

Most people are back from the 7th and we would be looking to get a response to you early next week.

Regards
Adam

On 31 Dec 2018, at 11:22, Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Busfield

No reply to the ques�ons below, no access to accounts as indicated, no accounts posted at companies house, no access to the ledgers for an independent
auditor, no transfer of shares, no explana�on to the hundreds of thousands of pounds transferred from Real�me Analysis and News, and The Jet Group
Services Limited to GCV Ltd a company ul�mately owned and controlled by yourself, to name a few of the finance, accoun�ng, governance, legal and
shareholder issues.

I have shown beyond all reasonable measure that I have tried to find a resolu�on to this ma�er, you have shown your emails are only words to defer, delay
or not address ma�ers over the course of over 18 months.

The firms advisors, any ac�on(s) undertaken by yourselves to either assist or further assist Mr. Busfields ac�vi�es will be highlighted when this ma�er is
resolved in a formal manner.

Regards

Chandrakant Patel

From: Chandrakant Patel
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2018 4:19 PM
To: George Eaton-Busfield; index arb
Cc: Adam Voce; Albie Turner; RPA Williams; I Dimitrov; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward; Jason Earl, JET; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung;
Anthony Cheung; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse; Nicola-Robin; jamesv@earnestadv.com; Adam Linton
Subject: Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mr. Busfield,

Thank you for the update, you appreciate my skep�cism. 

On what date will the accounts be available and when can an independent auditor be appointed and have access to company records?

A ques�on regarding your previous email. 

Who is it that has undertaken "strategic decisions and accounts adjustment" " adop�ng efficient and intelligent accoun�ng policies and strategies"?

I can only assume Yourself? 

Mr. Turner, is it yourself and PJ Marks?

Mr. Dimitrov, I understand is a handyman by trade that resides at your London address.
Ms. Shtereva, is Mr. Dimitrov's partner and resides at your London address.
Mr. Williams, you have previously described as an individual with a gambling habit.
Mr. Voce is the owner of a hardware store.

None of the individuals above are qualified to make such decisions and it is known that PJ Marks do not take instruc�on from them.
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Who will be signing off the accounts on behalf of the firm(s)? 

Regards

Chandrakant Patel

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2018 11:19 AM
To: Chandrakant Patel; index arb
Cc: Adam Voce; Albie Turner; RPA Williams; I Dimitrov; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward; Jason Earl, JET; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung;
Anthony Cheung; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse; Nicola-Robin; jamesv@earnestadv.com; Adam Linton; George Eaton-Busfield
Subject: RE: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mehul and Chandrakant Patel,

Again as a courteous update to you.

Mr Turner was taken unwell yesterday a�ernoon so I am afraid I was unable to progress ma�ers with him (the companies’ accountant as you know).
I will seek to contact him again today and also to establish the progress on the material savings op�ons that are referred to below and revert to you as soon as I have
further details and insight to share.

I am sure you will appreciate that all these efforts are being undertaken in the interests of the companies’ and in order to try and save material costs and you would not
advocate simply filing the accounts and foregoing such opportuni�es that may hopefully be realised in the very short term.
I am sure you will further understand that the ability / poten�al to save six figure sums and conduct and complete the work required to do so does not just happen
overnight and that all involved are and have been working very hard to try and realise such opportuni�es and from all perspec�ves in the interests of the business in all
cases – despite both my own health challenges and those of Mr Turner I assure you everyone is doing their very best to protect such interests of these businesses and
concurrently keep you updated and informed of progress.

I / Mr Turner / Mr Voce will revert as soon as we possibly can and hopefully with some posi�ve news for the business and the ability to file Accounts asap alongside a
response as appropriate to any other outstanding ma�ers you / I / others have raised in the emails below.
Please not given my own health issues but the importance and poten�al benefits for the business this is the only ma�er I am focusing on and assis�ng with materially at
this �me.

Mr Voce remains available to discuss / assist with any concerns or queries you may have on this ma�er or otherwise such as in order to try and progress and resolve any
ma�ers at hand.

Thank you and further details and informa�on will be shared with you asap.

Regards
George

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Sent: 11 December 2018 05:52
To: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>; index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>
Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-cv.com>;
ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com;
Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Anthony Cheung <anthonycheung10@hotmail.com>; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse
<fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; Nicola-Robin <nicolarobinbusfield@hotmail.com>; jamesv@earnestadv.com; Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>; George Eaton-
Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Subject: RE: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mehul and Chandrakant Patel,

As a courteous update.

As intended and shared on Friday last the dra�ed accounts have been compiled and now also the suppor�ng data to inform appropriate and strategic decisions and
accounts adjustment possibili�es has also been compiled such that the Accounts can now be filed.

However, and resultantly of the extensive accounts work and analysis that has been done over recent months - it now looks highly likely that there is a strategic course of
ac�on available to the company and its associates that may well save the business a significant sum by adop�ng efficient and intelligent accoun�ng policies and
strategies (forecasts indicate savings in the six figures at this point). Indeed this is pleasing for those involved as such benefits were always targeted as a core objec�ve of
this work that has been undertaken.

This said, it is foreseen that such approach and implementa�on will require cross party co-ordina�on in order to be undertaken and it is arguably advisable that you take
note of this.

In any event, either I, Adam Voce or Albie Turner will revert substan�vely later today both on the above opportunity and also on your prior mail below and the inaccurate
statement of facts therein once the working day commences and those involved in the accoun�ng func�on of the business can agree the best summary posi�on to
advocate to the company and to file in the imminent Accounts submission.

As stated, details to follow later today.

Regards
George

From: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>
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Sent: 07 December 2018 14:27
To: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>; index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>
Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-
cv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET
<jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Anthony Cheung
<anthonycheung10@hotmail.com>; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse <fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; Nicola-Robin
<nicolarobinbusfield@hotmail.com>; jamesv@earnestadv.com; Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>
Subject: Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear George 

I await the accounts on Monday and a firm date as to when an external auditor can review the accounts and ledgers. I highlight the number of occasions
the same has been promised previously over the course of the last 18 months without materialising.

PJM are you now undertaking and responsible for the accounts and their contents? The email below suggests that you are.

As for Mehul, upon receipt of accounts and the appointment of an external auditor he will be willing to open dialogue. You can understand his reserva�ons
based on your ac�ons, false promises and lack of ac�ons to date.

I and he wish for a resolu�on to this ma�er so will act in good faith but should the accounts not be available and or filed on Monday and a date set for
when an external auditor can examine the books, I am sure any third party can see that I/he have done all we can to resolve this ma�er prior to taking
formal ac�on.

Regards

Chandrakant Patel

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Sent: Friday, December 7, 2018 12:36 PM
To: Chandrakant Patel; index arb
Cc: Adam Voce; Albie Turner; RPA Williams; I Dimitrov; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward; Jason Earl, JET; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung;
Anthony Cheung; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse; Nicola-Robin; jamesv@earnestadv.com; index arb; Adam Linton; George Eaton-Busfield
Subject: RE: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mehul and Mr Chandrakant Patel,

Just to update you on the progress with this ma�er.

It was hoped to provide Accounts this week and for them to be filed at companies House accordingly.
However, I am afraid I have been unavailable / away for personal reasons but nonetheless my understanding is that it is now fully an�cipated that the accounts
adjustments are to be finalised over the weekend with the inten�on of having the accounts to file (with suppor�ng details etc) this coming Monday.

Hence, my apologies on behalf of the company for this slight delay – I copy in P J Marks (the accountants as you are aware) and herein request that you are provided
with the appropriate detail / financials etc on Monday accordingly and as appropriate / aligned to the above.

Addi�onally, I must now please formally and absolutely request that you direct all further correspondence to Mr Albie Turner at PJ Marks on this and related ma�ers
(albeit I would also kindly request / suggest that you copy in myself, Mr Voce and the Companies’ Directors and Mr Bailey (Legal Counsel) in order we can s�ll try to assist
as issues arise and where we / they may be able to facilitate or comment informa�vely). This is now impera�ve as for personal reasons I can no longer assure I will get /
receive / or be able to review or ac�on emails or other correspondence / communica�ons from yourselves on a consistent, regular or �mely basis.

The above said I will endeavour to assist and progress the ma�er where I can as I am keen for the whole issue and these ma�ers at hand to be resolved across all par�es
as soon as possible as they are only serving to generate nega�ve and regressive impacts on the business and no doubt across all the individual concerned including
yourselves.

One other point perhaps worthy of note - I note I have now repeatedly reached out to Mehul personally and directly (via phone messages / whatsapp) to see if we could
perhaps engage / communicate directly to help “fast-track” (or at least maybe facilitate) these various discussions / ma�ers - but unfortunately to date to no avail -
although that said the “good faith” commentary in the email below I hope is some sign of posi�ve progress). I would add that I think that in parallel to the direct ma�ers
being discussed here that there are and remain many business issues to address and as a “heads up” I may a�empt to email Mehul with some thoughts on things that I
think would be beneficial and also how he may be able to possibly assist the business if of interest to him as I hear it may be. Perhaps more to follow on this later point.

Again, apologies for the slight delay in providing the Accoun�ng info – I sincerely hope it will be available Monday and I trust it will. Thank you for a few days pa�ence in
this regard.

Regards
George

From: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>
Sent: 03 December 2018 15:32
To: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-
cv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET
<jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Anthony Cheung
<anthonycheung10@hotmail.com>; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse <fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; Nicola-Robin
<nicolarobinbusfield@hotmail.com>; jamesv@earnestadv.com; index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>; Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>
Subject: Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Firefox https://outlook.live.com/mail/0/search/id/AQMkADAwATZiZmYAZC04...

3 of 6 08/04/2021, 15:47



Dear Mr. Busfield

Thank you for your reply.

1. Please forward an electronic copy of the accounts to this email address, as you state this week.
2. Please inform me when an external accoun�ng firm can undertake a forensic audit of the accounts with accompanying invoices and payments.
3. “The Jet Group Limited” and “Trade The News Limited” were an oversight.
4. I nor Mehul Patel have ever had any shareholding, interac�on or undertaking in GCV LTD, this is a private company used by yourself and or Mr. Adam

Voce.
Upon comple�on of points 1 and 2, I will be in a be�er posi�on to consider your proposed solu�ons (A-E). 

I take your email in good faith and hope it enables us to progress.

Regards

Chandrakant Patel

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Sent: Friday, November 30, 2018 5:00 PM
To: Chandrakant Patel
Cc: Adam Voce; Albie Turner; RPA Williams; I Dimitrov; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward; Jason Earl, JET; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung;
Anthony Cheung; Richard Rones; adamlinton@ransquawk.com; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse; Nicola-Robin; jamesv@earnestadv.com; index arb
Subject: RE: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mr Mehul and Mr Chandrakant Patel,

Similarly thank you for your email below.
We direct and include Mehul and yourself Chandrakant in this email as Mehul has previously always acted as your “Shareholder Representa�ve” in all such ma�ers
historically and con�nues to interact on your behalf with various members and representa�ves of the business on a regular basis up to today’s date / this week.
In any event we hope this will actually be beneficial and enhance the ability to progress and resolve ma�ers as are related to the below and as the business now faces.

Accordingly, we hope this email and its content comes as no surprise as it confirms the intent and hopeful aspira�ons to once again try and resolve this ma�er amicably
as have been shared previously by George and then again very recently by both Mehul and George via the intermedia�on of Mr Brad Alcini (a long term American
associate of the business and independent party to these ma�ers) this week.

You asked for a firm response by close of business today – Friday the 30th November 2018 - therefore we respec�ully now herein do so - with relevant commentary (and
factual correc�ons to points you raised) alongside some key concerns for the business today, together with a proposed “firm cash offer” for shareholding(s) and / or the
immediate transfer of shares in the related companies’ alongside agreement to audit / financial transparency as requested / appropriate. We trust this sa�sfies your
requests.

Ul�mately, the intent here is simply to try and resolve these ma�ers ASAP, provide any financials and audit details as to support such resolu�on(s) and enable us all to
get back to where we believe we all should always have been – not infigh�ng in disputes or against each other but focusing on the business together to grow it and yield
the aspira�ons that so many of us have had and set out to achieve when the business le� Heron Tower in 2016 because of the wrongdoings of Mr Schneider, Mr Singh
and Mr Cheung at that �me (but no�ng Mr Cheung’s a�empts to assist the business since).

Therefore, albeit we do not fully agree with your requests, in the interests of moving forward and giving you, us, the business and everyone the very best chance of
success moving forward we respond and propose accordingly the following with the suppor�ng notes as indicated below:

Suppor�ng Notes:
1. The shareholdings discussed herein are in reference to all the relevant en��es as relate to “RANsquawk” and these ma�ers and include: Real�me Analysis and

News Limited, The Jet Group Limited, The Jet Group Services Limited, Trade The News Limited and GCV LTD. (we are unsure why you excluded “The Jet Group
Limited” and “Trade The News Limited” from your recent correspondence but assume was an oversight.

2. We understand the shareholdings that you propose and wish to be allocated across these en��es are 52.82% Cynthia Busfield, 36.20% Chandrakant Patel,
3. We a�ach a breakdown of the share alloca�ons and calcula�ons as related to the various conversa�ons that have been had in regards to these ma�ers for your

informa�on (and no�ng that these different perspec�ves formed a key part of why discussions have been ongoing / delayed and communica�ons broken down /
been sadly harmed) and reiterate that whilst we don’t fully agree with your requests we are willing to agree as indicated in order to enable us to move on.

4. We understand further that alloca�on of non-vo�ng rights to Mr Cheung and perhaps to others / new shareholders may be considered in the future and are
happy to discuss I due course.

5. A number of weeks ago we were informed and became aware of a corrup�on, bribery, blackmail and conspiracy to defraud risk at the company - and hence
sought legal advice at such �me and have been aggregated evidence and material since – we are hopeful this will amount to nothing and not transpire to evolve
but feel important to make par�es aware par�cularly given the hacking allega�ons raised by Mr Singh and Livesquawk against Mr Earl historically and the other
unfortunate history of embezzlements at the company.

6. We understand and in principle actually advocate the increased and material inclusion / appointment of Mr Mehul Patel to a key role in the business in the
hopeful ma�er that these issues are resolved.

Proposed Solu�ons:
A. We are agreeable to the disbursement of shareholdings in the above en��es if our understandings are correct - and if not ask you to promptly advise as to any

correc�ons.
B. We will seek to provide Accounts and financial informa�on to sa�sfy your wishes as from next week.
C. We offer £200,000 as an alternate compensa�on for your en�re proposed shareholding(s).
D. We would accept £400,000 for Cynthia Busfield en�re proposed Shareholdings no�ng  controlling interest and original posi�ons at RAN.
E. We would consider varia�ons and / or alternate op�ons should you wish to propose.

And regardless to all the points above, please understand that are primarly and principle wanted objec�ve here is to get back to where we should be. Not behaving like
Schneider or Singh, but like decent people finding a decent and fair equitable solu�on and working together to maximise the opportunity and shared aspira�ons we have
all had. We hope this is where we can conclude and in doing so actually prove the same and make ourselves proud of building something together.
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With regards to the re alloca�on of your shareholding and assuming the shareholders all confirm their agreement, in the interest of processing this ASAP would you like
to get your own legal council to dra� the necessary paperwork or would you like me to do it, again I am ok either way. 

Look forward to hearing from you.

Regards,
George and Adam

From: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>
Sent: 21 November 2018 09:41
To: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-
cv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET
<jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Anthony Cheung
<anthonycheung10@hotmail.com>; Richard Rones <rrones@thorntonrones.co.uk>; adamlinton@ransquawk.com; David.Bailey@healys.com; Fieldhouse
<fieldhouse@ntlworld.com>; Nicola-Robin <nicolarobinbusfield@hotmail.com>; jamesv@earnestadv.com; index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>
Subject: Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Busfield.

Thank you for your reply, which directly contradicts your ac�ons, wri�en and verbal communica�ons (of which there are hundreds if not thousands, pre, and post the appointment of the “fraudulent” director’s), all of which
will be used as evidence to bring you to account. I will also be seeking witness statements from those that are familiar with the ma�er, of which there are many.

I reiterate you have annexed / stolen my agreed shareholding of 36.2%, this has been undertaken by you and Mr Iviylo Dimitrov with the knowledge of Mr Adam Birbeck Voce. This shareholding has been documented and
confirmed by both yourself and Mr Voce and can be proven beyond all reasonable doubt.

I reiterate that you have appointed Mr Ivilyo Dimitrov and Mr Richard Williams to enable yours and Mr Voce’s ac�ons as shadow directors. You have in fact stated that they are willing to go bankrupt and or to prison on yours
and Mr Voce’s behalf (this can be proven beyond all reasonable doubt). There are evidence bundles that show beyond all reasonable doubt who controls the companies and shareholdings and who has undertaken all ac�ons
and with whose support.

I reiterate that Cynthia Elisabeth Chenhalls Busfield and George Eaton Busfield are the ul�mate beneficiaries of the annexed / stolen shareholdings along with others that you have previously named and documented as
shareholders under your shareholdings, those being Mr Birbeck Adam Voce and Mr Jamie Rigby Voce.

I reiterate I would like full transparency of accounts and a full independent audit of the company. This includes but is not limited to the monies taken from Real�me Analysis and News Limited and The Jet Group Services
Limited intoGCV LTD. I note the subtle but effec�ve spelling mistake in Mr Dimitrov’s name to not connect the two companies at Companies House.

I intend to hold Mrs Cynthia Elisabeth Chenhalls Busfield, Mr George Eaton Busfield, Mr Adam Birbeck Voce, Mr Jamie Rigby Voce, Mr Ivilyo Dimitrov, Mr Richard Williams and any other third party appointed by yourself jointly
and severally liable for the annexed / stolen shareholdings, and or damage caused to the business by their ac�ons and or interference. I will be seeking an independent audit of damage caused to the business and an
independent calcula�on of the financial value of this upon my shareholdings.

I will give you un�l close of business on Friday 30rd November 2018 to propose a firm solu�on to this ma�er. This should involve a firm cash offer for my shareholding to be paid immediately or the immediate transfer of my
shareholding in all of the companies’ combined with the audits listed above.

A�er this deadline, and considering the elapsed �me from your ini�al ac�ons, and lack of ac�ons to correct this with regards to the above shareholdings I will pass this ma�er on to the relevant authori�es.

This communica�on with an evidence bundle will be used to demonstrate to a judge that I have tried to resolve this ma�er prior to legal ac�on over the course of several months.

Regards

Chandrakant Patel

From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2018 2:20 PM
To: Chandrakant Patel; index arb
Cc: Adam Voce; Albie Turner; RPA Williams; I Dimitrov; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward; Jason Earl, JET; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung;
Anthony Cheung; Richard Rones; adamlinton@ransquawk.com; David.Bailey@healys.com; George Eaton-Busfield; Fieldhouse; Nicola-Robin; jamesv@earnestadv.com
Subject: RE: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

ASIDE: Dear Andrew (Andrew.Andronikou@quantuma.com),
Apologies, I am not sure why you are copied in to these emails, I think perhaps an admin error, but so far as I am aware these ma�ers do not concern yourself and
therefore I would be grateful if you would ignore and keep the contents herein confiden�al.
Many Thanks. George
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Mr Patel,
For the avoidance of doubt this response is sent on an open basis (as I understand is your email below of 29 Oct 2018) and is on behalf of myself only and should not be
interpreted in any way as to be represen�ng any other en�ty, company and / or individual as referred to in your email, or this response, or otherwise.
Please further note I have removed all prior email correspondence you included / a�ached / forwarded with your same email as below as that content was shared by the
various par�es on a “without prejudice basis”.
Relatedly, please kindly respect the legal privilege and benefit afforded via the “without prejudice” legisla�on (i.e. please do not include, forward, annexe, a�ached or
included such “Without Prejudice” correspondence in communica�ons sent on an open basis).
As I am sure you are aware it is inappropriate but more importantly it undermines the advantages it can poten�ally provide to yourself and others. Thank you in advance.

Out of courtesy to yourself, I summarily respond as follows and can only hope on this occasion you take this email in the manner intended – i.e. non-confronta�onal and
hopeful that things can be resolved amicably (albeit I will no longer be involved as per explana�on below).

Firstly, just to be clear my recent involvement with these ma�ers was provided voluntarily and informally essen�ally to try and help repair what were valued
rela�onships and to try and assist in enabling par�es to resolve asap, move forward posi�vely and ideally get back to working together.
That said, I am afraid I cannot agree with a number of statements made in your email below (and in prior correspondences) - and to be honest my understanding
is that neither can any (or at least the majority) of the professional advisors or other stakeholders you refer to – but of course this is for them to advise / confirm.
Regardless, my own view is that it seems very sad that some rela�onships have been damaged par�cularly given I believe that this is actually only down to some
poor communica�on as to anything else.
In my opinion it is inevitable that people may have differing views on any given ma�ers in life – its en�rely normal I would suggest – but don’t intelligent decent
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people simply try and discuss together and find a resolu�on – surely formal routes and allega�ons / insults have proven and only seem to result in discourse and a
situa�on where everybody loses? Is at least my perspec�ve from recent years.
So, I suppose all I can say is that my prior correspondences and own overarching view on the current situa�on is that it is as I say very sad, and my efforts were
only intended to try and bring you / others back to the table and try and engage in a mature discussion and honour the integrity that I perceived existed between
relevant par�es.
However, I have now repeatedly tried to help recover, repair and / or posi�vely move ma�ers forward to try and help all par�es address their differences like
adults – sensibly, proac�vely and amicably - and to the benefit of all – yet at each turn you (as Mr Chandrakant Patel and / or Mr Mehul Patel) only seem to
repeatedly revert with confronta�onal and overly formal responses that conversely show no a�empt to reciprocate the goodwill and harmonious efforts that I /
others have offered so I am afraid the truth is I don’t really know what else I can do.
Hence, primarily for personal reasons (such as my need to focus on my own health and to also try and support my immediate family given a recent brain tumour
diagnosis therein), and the need to try and help where I can n other projects, but also because my efforts don’t seem to be helping (and to be honest if anything
seem to be aggrava�ng ma�ers), I think best I step back from trying to help on these ma�ers or corresponding with yourself directly. You personally know other
points of contact if you do wish to try and adopt an amicable approach such as I refer to above and I hope you do.
Otherwise, I suggest now best to address your correspondence to the formal officers or other persons connected to the companies you refer to such that formal
responses can be provided as appropriate.

I hope you will at least appreciate the �me taken herein to reply with honesty and respect.
I will not revert or address these ma�ers directly from hereon in but I s�ll hope decency, integrity and intelligence will prevail.
Kind Regards,
George

From: Chandrakant Patel <chandrakantpatel51@outlook.com>
Sent: 29 October 2018 13:55
To: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Cc: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Albie Turner <ast@pjmarksandco.com>; RPA Williams <rpawilliams@g-cv.com>; I Dimitrov <ivaylo@g-
cv.com>; ivo101329@gmail.com; Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>; Jason Earl, JET
<jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; ma�hewcheung50@hotmail.com; Anthony Cheung <anthonywmcheung@gmail.com>; Richard Rones <rrones@thorntonrones.co.uk>;
'Adam Linton' <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>; David.Bailey@healys.com; Andrew Andronikou <Andrew.Andronikou@quantuma.com>; index arb
<indexarb@hotmail.com>
Subject: Re: Real Time Analysis And News Limited Insolvency and Liquida�on - Mehul / CP Aside

Dear Mr Busfield, The various interlinked companies’ advisors, and those copied into this email.

As Directors, Shareholder and Interested Parties in the companies listed below, and any affiliated companies.

Realtime Analysis and News Limited
The JET Group Services Limited
The JET Group Limited
Trade The News Limited

I fundamentally do not believe that Realtime News and Analysis Limited is insolvent and that this process is being undertaken to benefit
individuals and not the companies and or legitimate shareholders. 

To be factual, you are all aware of the history of the interlinked companies and that Mr. George Busfield is in sole control of all of the
interlinked companies assisted by Mr. Adam Voce when required. He is using the identities of Mr. Dimitrov and Mr. Williams but all decisions,
commitments, and instructions to yourselves are undertaken by him.

I would like the immediate transfer of my shares in all companies as agreed and is well documented.  Mr. George Busfield using the identities
above and others has annexed these shareholdings. 

Advisors should consider their positions, you are all fully aware of the shadow director(s) controlling the companies listed above. 

To be very clear if other shareholders believe that the company is insolvent I am willing to, upon inspection of the accounts, ledger's and
company documents purchase all outstanding shares for a nominal sum and satisfy any outstanding commitments of the company Realtime
Analysis and News Limited, and or any of the other companies listed above. 

Regards 

Chandrakant Patel 
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